
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

T123F ｢TH20｣

T126F ｢TH24｣

T157F ｢TH213｣

EDM-T157F ｢TH253｣

T183F ｢TH235｣

EDM-T184F ｢TH265｣

TOTAL

2001-2007

87

2007-2010

2007-2010

2010-2014

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

December 2, 2014３４８０

325

Because the strength of wheel disk in the front wheel
of agricultural tractor is insufficient, crack in
wheel disk may occur when operating with attaching
the front loader as implement. Therefore, wheel disk
might be damaged if it keeps using it under such a
condition and in the worst case, the front wheel may
come out.

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

96

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

2010-2014

29

29

38

46

2001-2006


