## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3480		DATE	December 2, 2014
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Because the strength of wheel disk in the front wheel of agricultural tractor is insufficient, crack in wheel disk may occur when operating with attaching the front loader as implement. Therefore, wheel disk might be damaged if it keeps using it under such a condition and in the worst case, the front wheel may come out.			
ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE
T123F	「TH20」	2001-2007		96
T126F	「TH24」	2001-2006		87
T157F	「TH213」	2007-2010		29
EDM-T157F	「TH253」	2007-2010		29
T183F	「TH235」	2010-2014		38
EDM-T184F	「TH265」	2010-2014		46
			TOTAL	325